

05.09.2024
Ct No.6
as
42

MA 112 of 1992

**Municipal Service Commission & Ors.
Vs.
Sri Kamalesh Chatterjee**

- 1. Nobody appears.
- 2. Matter is dismissed for default.
- 3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.) **(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)**